



DEPARTMENT: OCFO - Development & Grants

FILE NUMBER: OCFO - Development & Grants-0276

* RE:

Submitting reso. autho. Request to Accept and Appropriate the FY 2022 Fuel Transformation Grant and the Real-World Deployment Grant

* SUMMARY:

The Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE) has awarded the City of Detroit General Services Department (GSD)—Sustainability Division with the FY 2022 Fuel Transformation Grant, for a total of \$100,000.00, to support the Charge Up Michigan Project. NextEnergy Center has also awarded the GSD-Sustainability Division with the RealWorld Deployment Grant, for a total of \$100,000.00, to support the Charge Up Michigan Project. The total project cost is \$429,500.85. The EGLE Grant will support the required match for the NextEnergy Center Grant and the NextEnergy Center Grant will support the required match for the EGLE Grant. In addition, there is a remaining City required match of \$229,500.85, which will be provided by the City of Detroit's allocation of American Rescue Plan Act Funds.

* RECOMMENDATION:

Request to Accept and Appropriate the FY 2022 Fuel Transformation Grant and the Real-World Deployment Grant. The Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE) has awarded the City of Detroit General Services Department (GSD)—Sustainability Division with the FY 2022 Fuel Transformation Grant, for a total of \$100,000.00, to support the Charge Up Michigan Project. NextEnergy Center has also awarded the GSD-Sustainability Division with the RealWorld Deployment Grant, for a total of \$100,000.00, to support the Charge Up Michigan Project. The total project cost is \$429,500.85. The EGLE Grant will support the required match for the NextEnergy Center Grant and the NextEnergy Center Grant will support the required match for the EGLE Grant. In addition, there is a remaining City required match of \$229,500.85, which will be provided by the City of Detroit's allocation of American Rescue Plan Act Funds.

* DEPARTMENTAL CONTACT:

Name: Jalesa Beck

Position: Administrative Assistant II

*=REQUIRED